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BARBER • M24 0137353 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ==== = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO IB =='° - ORDER NO. 25716 

rn-~====== 

~ ~=m BARREL LENGTH 24" 
- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 il.. -N=~ 1---------

'0 _a=~ CAPACITY 6 
. -o~(.!) 1---------
o =I'-= 

~-=~-1G6616356 

DD FORM 
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BARBER · M24 0137354 

ORDER 25716 
Ml~. NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

I 
0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
G6616356 
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BARBER - M24 0137355 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST -NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G0~ ( 0 3 5 G 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE /I ·~Z-3-ob rZTL 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION Id ·,J\-o,£ 73"-C-
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK \\-'J\--0 ~ Sv 

440 PROOF //-d/-t:v 0/'.?j) 
r/f /'// v ' 

:. .. 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE \\-~-Ob <Sv 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 19 l!-.J7-o6 2lt.f/ 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION : .. l,.,vv:~ dlr;.~ .~ Wvk _ 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

Pl N HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 
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I ( 

'~'°h ~w 
11-J<i-c(:, so 

n~kw ~ 
-

1:;/5/w IB 
I 

/, 7 -1..v /'Q"' - lv 

I ~ .-0-dv> f-rz-

('(. l;-..-Cb , ...... ' Lrv 
I 

I °l "' - G----<iv /cf?--
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o P # B&FllM"FlllJ~ltl~56 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~~ if~ :JY jJf('\Jl J() 
CONT. 

_,..., 

ts; G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 6;Y 1v 
!:J1v--a6 Sp 6' 

1
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ~ o:J-5' -0/)6 .c~6 1::;~1r·o6 S'J) 
i . I £_----(.___ 
.J) ASSEMBLE STOCK I~ ~ --(.,;/Z) le 

< I 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS iJ-t)-o(,., '$LC-

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S /.i- -IS--Ob "BL(:-

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 1}_-/_r-0(, 73LC-

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER !:/.-(~-Cl :Eu:;_ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL 

650 TARGET (pASS) FAIL I 7/f<ir.YJJ I~ 
-

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION A(/A I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

/V/j\ 
MAL FUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO !VF lot ~03' 
I I ,, 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE /). -/ <;; -(J(, pi..{;__ 

+I· .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

d.77 a. 1d- .±1::.L J. -n JJj__ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS /J.,·/1-f-c' 'i'>L C----

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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BARBER · M24 0137357 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DATE ( /- / 3 -G (o 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER K. r. 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 J 4 (1') :?_4.7 _) s-s-
PULL #2 247 :J.42 J.[C( 
PULL #3 ~ c./L{ J. l/7, :J. t'~ 
PULL #4 24& :J.3lc J.5(,. 
PULL #5 :J. !./ ,t; :J'-12 ~.4~ 

TOTAL /:J ;:)._ r;).__ J:J.10 I :J.. { c( 
AVERAGE IJ L/<-f :J. '(:J. :J. s<I 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3o~ .2.Cf7 
PULL #2 3<J~ 3cs) 

PULL #3 3;;<o 3{3 
PULL #4 3.:J.2 3oC\ 
PULL #5 .3.Js 3 (.5 

TOTAL !?:?! !S-:3 9 
AVERAGE 3.lS- 3o1 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 4.oll _19.5 
PULL #2 ll.o~ L-/.o J 
PULL #3 Ll~1 4_ (J ?1 

PULL #4 Y. ;):l '-/. ( d.._ 

PULL #5 t.f.;}. <{ l{ f I 
TOTAL J_rJ. I) dd ") <-{ . _) 

AVERAGE 4 tt{ Li (j ~ 
!=VAi I IATJ()~J RH~nRn - M.?4. TRJ(:;f:;FR ASSFMRI y 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

l.{ l ~ 

Ll.6(.-. 

Y.c 3 
'-{.o '-\ 

4 ta 
s'Jo, 3 ~ 

4.o 7 
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BARBER · M24 0137358 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86616356. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/09/2006 06:07 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.009 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.081 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.082 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.697 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.072 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.260 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.028 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.260 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.080 
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BARBER · M24 0137359 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86616356. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/09/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.070 
0.017 
0.072 
1.477 
2.152 
2.322 
0.258 
1.479 
0.733 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.513 
0.374 

-0.170 
0.187 

-0.443 
-0.964 
0.333 
0.027 

-0.200 
-0.359 
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y 

-1.342 
-0.629 
-0.363 
0.042 

-0.070 
-0.405 

0.782 
0.778 
0.567 
0.810 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0137360 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616356. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/09/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.092 
-0.186 
0.208 
2.539 
3.125 
3.408 
0.316 
2.445 
0.870 

3 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.791 

-1.089 
-0.169 
-0.548 

0.169 
0.526 
0.518 

-0.324 
1.450 

-0.399 
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y 

0.906 
0.055 
0.400 

-0.004 
0.121 

-0.094 
-0.431 
-0.673 
-2.219 
0.081 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0137361 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616356. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/09/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.063 
-0.010 
0.064 
1.803 
2.485 
2.804 
0.325 
1.789 
0.797 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.067 

-0.372 
0.443 
0.386 
0.155 

-0.231 
-0.280 
-0.396 
-0.663 
-0.736 

• 
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y 
-1.398 
-1. 243 
-0.308 
0.262 
0.397 
1. 087 
0.232 
0.395 
0.141 
0.333 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0137362 

SERIA~ NUMBER: G6616356. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/09/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.012 
-0.236 
0.236 
0.926 
1.706 
1.762 
0.201 
0.951 
0.539 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.324 
2: -0.564 
3: 0. 314 
4: 0.246 
5: 0.362 
6: 0. 313 
7: 0 .117 
8: -0.170 
9: -0.417 

10: 0.006 
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y 
-1.134 
-0.592 
-0.692 
-0.553 
-0.255 

0.144 
0.572 

-0.112 
0.123 
0.140 

4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0137363 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616356. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/09/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.009 
0.008 
0.012 
1.019 
1.775 
1.911 
0.176 
1.024 
0.547 

7 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.546 
2: -0.119 
3: -0.454 
4: -0.318 
5: 0.163 
6: 0.159 
7: 0.131 
8: 0.281 
9: 0.473 

10: 0.321 
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y 
0.868 
0.868 
0.010 

-0.208 
-0.907 
-0.377 
0.135 
0.038 

-0.009 
-0.342 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 Ma+i0137 402 


